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HoD: Head of Delegation
AHoD: Assistant Head of Delegation
HoP: Head of Press

Country  Name E-mail

Albania

HoP Elona Malosmani e.malosmani@rtsh.al
Armenia

AHoD Hasmik Nersesyan hasmik.nersesyan@Itv.am
France

HoP Ludovic Hurel ludovic.hurel@francetv.fr
Georgia

HoD Natia Mshvenieradze n.mshvenieradze@Itv.ge
Ireland

HoD Fiona Fitzpatrick fionafitztv@gmail.com
AHoD Brian Graham brian@adareproductions.ie
[taly

HoD Mariangela Borneo mariangela.borneo@rai.it
AHoD Eva Maria Esposto Ultimo evamaria.espostoultimo@rai.it
Kazakhstan

AHoD/HoP Daniyar Tussupbekov d.tussupbekov@khabar.kz
Malta

HoP Jeremy Dalli Jjdalli@pbs.com.mt
Netherlands

HoD Anja Zegwaard anja.zegwaard@avrotros.nl
HoP Tessa Winter tessa.winter@avrotros.n/
North Macedonia

HoD Rade Spasovski rade57@t.mk

Poland

HoP Kamil Staszczyszyn kamil.staszczyszyn@tvp.pl
Portugal

HoP Maria Ferreira maria.d.ferreira@rtp.pt
Serbia

HoD Jovana Dukié¢ Jjovana.dukic@rts.rs
Spain

HoP Alicia Ledn alicia.leon@rtve.es
Ukraine

HoD Oksana Skybinska o.skybinska@suspilne.media
United Kingdom

HoP Jo Clayton jo.clayton@bbc.co.uk

Helen Holt helen.holt@bbc.co.uk



